
10:53:37  From Dennis Grant : EOE Electric, Dennis Grant, Summerville,SC 
dennis.grant@eoeelectric.com 
10:53:46  From Jury Brown : Good morning!  Jury Y Brown, Zapata Incorporated, 
jybrown@zapatainc.com   We provide full service A/E design. 
10:55:14  From Lynne : Mark Airaghi, NAVFACMIDLANT  mark.airaghi@navy.mil 
10:55:23  From John : John Liptak, GiaSpace, businessdev@giaspace.com 
10:55:26  From Joey Parker : Westwind, Joey Parker, joey@wwcpinc.com 
10:55:36  From John Moore : DeMaria Building Company, Inc., John Moore, Michigan, 
johnm@demariabuild.com 
10:56:27  From Joe Tew, NCMBC : Joe Tew, North Carolina Military Business Center 
(NCMBC) Blue Ridge / Western North Carolina Office, tewj@ncmbc.us 
10:56:31  From e.black : Eric Black, Scenic Consulting Group 
10:56:35  From Joe Angell - Wiley Wilson : Good morning Everyone,  Joe 
JOSEPH A. ANGELL II, PE, F.SAME 
CDR(SCW) CEC, US NAVY (Retired) 
Federal Programs Manager 
 
919.746.8356 | direct 
919.622.7341 | mobile 
jangell@wileywilson.com | email 
 
Wiley|Wilson | 100% Employee-Owned  
5540 Centerview Drive, Suite 405 | Raleigh, NC  27606 
10:56:37  From Robert Warren : Bob Warren LG2 Environmental Solutions, Inc. 
Jacksonville, NC rlwarren@lg2es.com 
10:56:50  From Ted : Ted Spencer, NC Clean Energy Tech Center Raleigh, NC 
emspenc2@ncsu.edu 
10:57:00  From nedescobar : J Harlen Company, Ned Escobar, North Carolina, 
nedescobar@jharlen.com 
10:57:15  From GWeeks : Gary R. Weeks  
10:57:17  From e.black : Eric Black, Scenic Consulting Group, Raleigh, NC 
e.black@sncgrp.com 
10:57:17  From DHarper : Doug Harper, Gilbane Federal, dharper@gilbaneco.com 
10:58:05  From Bellandra : BBFoster Consulting: Bellandra Foster - 
bbf@bbfosterconsulting.com 
10:58:21  From Tim Gawert : Oak Grove Technologies, Tim Gawert, Raleigh, 
tim.gawert@oakgrovetech.com 
10:58:31  From pdryan : Peter Ryan here from Fulcrum Boat Corp/Fulcrum Technology 
Group, Raleigh NC 
10:59:03  From GWeeks : Gary R. Weeks Vice President Sauer Inc. gweeks@sauer-inc.com  
10:59:09  From Shelby : Good Morning Everyone! 
Four Tribes Enterprises, LLC 
8(a) Tribally-Owned General Contractor 
Shelby Wimsatt- Regional Business Development Manager 



Gaithersburg, MD (office locations also in SC and VA) 
swimsatt@boldconcepts.com 
(o) 301-212-4140 
(c) 443-974-3305 
10:59:10  From MBritner : LBA Group, Inc., Mike Britner, Greenville NC, 
mike.britner@lbagroup.com 
10:59:18  From Hal Aldridge : Secmation: Hal Aldridge, Raleigh, hal@secmation.com 
10:59:18  From pdryan : peter ryanAfulcrumboat.com 
10:59:19  From Chad H : Lucid Drone Technologies; Charlotte, NC;  
choldsclaw@luciddronetech.com 
We develop & Manufacture Unmanned Aerial Systems that deploy compounds to sanitize / 
disinfect / protect (persistence of 28 days) for Biodefense / COVID-19. Lucid Drone 
Technologies develops & manufactures in-house, so all components are American. One 
example of the many Use Cases is sanitation & protection of Construction Sites pre-, during-, 
post-project.   
10:59:19  From Alex Casiano : Alex Casiano 
Project Manager | DAWSON 
Fort Bragg, NC | 910-929-0372 
Email : acasiano@dawson8a.com 
10:59:51  From Jane Marshall : Jane Marshall, Federal Energy & Sustainability for 
Schneider Electric North America 
10:59:51  From Robert Aycock : Robert Aycock 
Rochester & Associates, Inc.   
615-579-7333 
raaycock@rochester-assoc.com 
www.rochester-assoc.com 
10:59:53  From Ed Malinowski : Ed Malinowski, Strategic Account Manager, WESCO 
Distribution, emalinowski@wesco.com, 724-8256118 
11:00:02  From Betsy : Robert & Betsy Leidy 
11:00:07  From Stephen Shanks : Good morning! Steve Shanks, COO with Stevenson 
Consulting, sshanks@stevensonconsulting.net 
11:00:21  From Betsy : Tactical Evolution Group, bobby@tacticalevolutiongroup.com, 
Swansboro, NC 
11:00:36  From sarah.rollins : Sarah Rollins, Business Development and Proposal Manager, 
Andromeda Systems Incorporated, sarah.rollins@androsysinc.com 
11:00:53  From steve.wirsching : Wood, Steve Wirsching, steve.wirsching@woodplc.com 
11:01:03  From Scott Shipton : Scott A. Shipton, military specialist ASSA ABLOY 
Scott.shipton@assaabloy.com 
11:01:09  From DMcClure : ECC, Doug McClure, Raleigh, NC, dmcclure@ecc.net 
11:01:13  From BO : Good morning Y'all.  Hope everyone is virus-free.  Joe "BO" here from 
Bryant Associates.  Traditional A/E.  774-993-9433  DBE in various states here in the southeast.  
Essayons.   
11:01:19  From Owner : Annie F Richardson AFR Safety Resources LLC 
afaye@comporium.net 



11:01:21  From Dennis Ellington : Woolpert, Inc.; Dennis Ellington; Director, Federal 
Business Development, Location:  Dayton, OH; E-Mail:  dennis.ellington@woolpert.com 
11:01:47  From Doneth : Cox-Morgan & Associates Jacksonville, FL | Project Management 
& Scheduling Services | Doneth Morgan doneth@coxmorgan.com 
11:02:12  From Carol : Carol Bold 
11:02:18  From Adam.Chadwick : Adam Chadwick, Kiewit, Adam.Chadwick@kiewit.com 
11:02:19  From Candice : Candice Somerville, Owner, Outside The Box, LLC, 804-347-8803 
candice@outsidetheboxllc.us 
11:02:22  From Christine Yerkes : Christine Yerkes, Yerkes South Inc. ; Pensacola FL 
cyerkes@yerkessouth.com 
11:02:24  From David Mann : David Mann / HAMVIS / Goldsboro, NC / 
david.mann@hamvis.com 
11:02:25  From Steve Clark : Steve Clark, The Clark Group,  
11:02:32  From APena : Andy Pena / WESCO Distribution / apena@wesco.com / 
610.631.4124 
11:02:37  From jhilton : Jacob Hilton, Project Manager, Dewberry, Raleigh, NC 
jhilton@dewberry.com 
11:02:41  From Will Jackson : Tahill, Inc. 
Will Jackson 
Charlotte, NC 
will.jackson@tahill.co 
11:02:42  From Timothy Jones : Timothy Jones  
11:02:44  From Neal Wright : Neal Wright, VP with STV Inc. Virginia Beach, VA 
11:02:45  From Karen : IJM Associates, Karen McKoy, 272 Chapel Hill Rd, Spring Lake, NC,, 
karen@ijmassociates.com 
11:02:46  From BO : Joe "BO" again.  Bryant Associates.  My email  =  
skijoebo@yahoo.com 
11:02:51  From AGlover : Aaron Glover, The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company, Large 
Business General Contractor 
11:03:04  From AGlover : aaron.glover@whiting-turner.com 
11:03:06  From FredaPorter : Good morning all, 
11:03:06  From mkonchar : Mark Konchar - Balfour Beatty U.S> mkonchar@bbus.com 
11:03:06  From Lauren's iPhone : Mayvin, Inc. - Annandale, VA / Lauren Doyle; 
lauren.doyle@mayvin.com 
11:03:08  From Steve Clark : Steve Clark, The Clark Group, steve.clarkgroup@gmail.com 
11:03:09  From Marty Ray : Hello everyone, this is Marty Ray, Senior Vice President with 
ZAPATA. Mray@zapatainc.com (704) 968-7989. 
11:03:13  From Lynn Brooks : Lynn Buie Brooks Innovative Human Resources-Pee Dee 
Band, LLC High Point, NC wlynn@innovativehumanresources.org 
11:03:14  From tanya.arries : Tanya Arries, AECOM, Arlington, VA, 
tanya.arries@aecom.com  
11:03:25  From Daniel Hood : Daniel Hood, VP-HICAPS, Inc., SDVOSB, Daniel@hicaps.com 
336-908-1438 



11:03:41  From Justin Trent : Lynch Mykins Structural Engineers 
Justin Trent, PE 
Virginia Beach, VA; Raleigh, NC; Richmond, VA 
jtrent@lynchmykins.com 
11:03:46  From Bellandra : BBFoster Consulting - North Carolina - 
bbf@bbfosterconsulting.com - 8(a)/HUBZone/WBE/SBE - Civil Engineering, Facilities 
Management, Inspection, QA/QC, Program Administration, Utility Coordination 
11:03:47  From Ed Chamberlayne (WSP USA) : WSP USA 
Ed Chamberlayne 
Washington, D.C. 
edward.chamberlayne@wsp.com 
11:03:58  From Christina - Brantley Construction : Christina McAlhaney, Brantley 
Construction Company, Charleston, SC  Christina@brantleyconstruction.com 
11:03:59  From Mike Strader : Mike Strader, Coats North America 
mike.strader@coats.com 
11:03:59  From Davis Barrow : Davis Barrow, Oak Grove Technologies, 
davis.barrow@oakgrovetech.com 
11:04:09  From Audrey Danbury : Audrey Danbury, Business Development Manager 
Kiewit 
Peachtree City, GA 
Audrey.Danbury@kiewit.com 
11:04:11  From Joe Starr - Terracon : Joe Starr - Terracon Consultants - 
joe.starr@terracon.com - providing environmental, geotechnical, materials testing and building 
enclosure services from 150+ offices nationally. 
11:04:15  From Timothy Jones : Timothy Jones TimJones@pctllc.biz Planning & Control 
Technologies LLC Halifax NC / Skippers Va  
11:04:16  From Barry Hawkins : AFTERDISASTER 
11:04:20  From FredaPorter : Freda Porter, President, Lumbee Tribe Enterprises, LLC, 
Tribal 8(a), Pembroke, NC  910.733.2096, Freda.porter@ltellc.com 
11:04:28  From Robert Burton : We need you to join the federal marketplace where the 
U.S. Government Departments and Agencies purchase PPE and other products and services 
from registered companies.  Let us help you to navigate the regulated federal buying system to 
increase your opportunities to meet emerging requirements.  We partner with the 
Procurement Technical Assistance Centers or (NC-PTAC) to get your company positioned to sell 
to the federal government.  
 
NCMBC COVID-19 Opportunities: http://www.ncmbc.us/covid-opportunities/ 
 
Please also see the enclosed Google Drive link and the NCMBC website (http://www.ncmbc.us/) 
for checklists, agency assistance, and information for doing business with the federal 
government. 
 
Google Drive: Shared NCMBC Outreach Email Folder (COVID-19) 
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1hcHmLvRm1jIdFV-OU-FNRJQdhoyxJ_QH?usp=sharing 



11:04:31  From Marvis Henderson-Daye : Marvis Henderson-Daye, CEO of M. E. 
Henderson, Inc., mehenderson81@gmail.com 
11:04:36  From faisalahmed : Benchmark Network Solutions 
11:04:43  From Robert Burton : For additional information and assistance with PPE and 
other COVID-19 related technologies, please contact Bob Burton of the North Carolina Military 
Business Center and NC DEFTECH at burtonr@ncmbc.us 
11:04:48  From Neal Wright : Neal Wright again  from STV   neal.wright@stvinc.com  757-
777-2330 
11:04:53  From HUAWEI Y9 Prime 2019 : Isaiah Moriasi. Moriasi associates., Dubai, uae  
+9715088961  and 4931 spruce peak Rd. Charlotte, NC 
11:04:53  From Jeff Halliburton : Jeff Halliburton 
Thomas & Hutton  
Halliburton.j@tandh.com 
912-429-2135 
11:05:51  From Kip : Edgar "Kip" Latham 
11:05:51  From faisalahmed : Benchmark Network Solutions, Faisal Ahmed, 
faisala@benchmarkns.com , 1931 Evans Rd, Cary, NC 27513 
11:06:35  From tpearce : Taylor Pearce 
Composite Resources 
tpearce@composite-resources.com 
11:07:21  From Kip : Edgar "Kip" Latham, Quantum Dynamics, Inc.  VP Phone: (240) 988-
8292 Cyber. IT, Logistics Support Services. 
11:07:22  From Paulanne Page : Paulanne Page. North Carolina Military Business Center. 
pagep@ncmbc.us  910-330-8560 
11:07:52  From Hoss Maslouski : Chris "Hoss" Maslouski 
Regional Director 
 109 Hay Street, Suite 200  |  Fayetteville, NC 28301 
910.568.4203  |  mobile 217.652.6333 
cmaslouski@cromwell.com 
11:11:09  From Jim Shannon : Good safe morning, everyone! 
Jim Shannon, V.P., Program Development 
SR&R Environmental, Inc., 910-777-9446, jshannon@srrenviro.com, www.srrenviro.com 
Historically known for decades of environmental cleanup and heavy industrial cleaning, and 
also applying expertise to Coronavirus decontamination needs. 
11:12:01  From Tim Gawert : NAVFA 
11:12:08  From semais : Semais 
Dewayne Hart 
IT and Cybersecurity Support Services 
40479091702 
www.semais.net 
11:12:37  From Shea De Lutis : Shea De Lutis 
11:12:44  From Shea De Lutis : Clark Construction 
11:13:27  From jheleine : Judy Heleine 



11:13:34  From semais : How much work is dedicated for SDVOSB? Are there any specific 
needs for Workforcedevelopment training ( CISSP, COMPTia, CEH) 
11:16:21  From Joshua Rosato : Joshua Rosato, ASCO Power Technologies by Schneider 
Electric, 804-548-3778, Josh.Rosato@ascopower.com 
11:16:28  From jheleine : Judy Heleine / CES Group Engineers LLP (WOSB) / Denver, NC / 
Civil Engineering, Land Surveying, Environmental Consulting / 704-308-9192                                                                                                 
11:19:12  From Jeff Halliburton : What is status of P 487 Recycle Center Beaufort 
11:19:48  From Haley Smith : Are the MACC's awarded or pool of contractors known? 
11:20:44  From jamie.booth : Jamie Booth 
11:23:04  From jamie.booth : Jamie Booth/Hourigan/ Large Business/Construction 
Manager/GC/Virginia Beach,VA/757-362-5518/Jamie.booth@hourigan.group 
11:25:03  From spencjl9 : Jeff Spencer    Caterpillar                                   717-418-2553            
jspencer@cat.com                          Electric power generation solutions: 
Gas & Diesel Generators Sets  
Mobile Electric Power Units  
Prime Power Modules 
Emergency Back-up Power Units 
Switchgear and Automatic Transfer Switches 
Hybrid Microgrid & Energy Storage systems 
11:27:13  From Rodney Flores : Veteran owned & SBA 8a Civil Engineering firm, Pinnacle 
Group Engineering, rflores@pgeva.com Rodney Flores-- available to support any DB for GCs and 
large AE 
11:30:19  From Chad H : Metal Roofing Systems;  Chad Holdsclaw,  704-775-3868, 
choldsclaw@metalroofingsystems.biz 
MRS is a manufacturer of high-quality metal roofing products, and we satisfy all of the metal 
Division 7 needs for construction project. We employee many U.S. Military Veterans, and we 
have a long history of partnering with general contractors & roofing contractors for various 
government & military projects. 
11:30:47  From Jacquie Spearman : Is it too late for companies to get involved in Hurricane 
Florence work as subcontractors to the current offerors? 
11:31:18  From Jacquie Spearman : nvm just answered that 
11:31:28  From DennisShepard : Caddell Construction - cindy.casebere@caddell.com 
11:33:33  From Wilbur Little : Ken Little Ken.Little@woolpert.com 
11:33:37  From Chad H : Short-Listed GC's were discussed for the Hurricane Florence 
Relief packages. 
What is the best mechanism for determining short-listed GC's for the other MILCON projects 
discussed at the beginning of the presentation ? 
11:34:02  From Ed M @ TriTech : Ed McMillan of TriTech Services 
11:34:11  From Ed M @ TriTech : ed.mcmillan@tri-techservices.com 
11:39:49  From louise.slate : Louise Slate  Tetra Tech louise.slate@tetratech.com 
11:41:43  From Tim Wyatt : Conner Gwyn Schenck construction law firm. 
twyatt@cgspllc.com   336-691-9222 
11:42:39  From JCouture@flatironcorp.com : John Couture, Flatiron Constructors, Inc.  
11:42:59  From Maxine : Maxine Blades - UMA Geotechnical Construction 



11:44:16  From Maxine : Maxine Blades - UMA Geotechnical Construction 
mblades@team-uma.com / 803-509-4439 / SDVOSB / HUB / NC based company 
11:47:11  From Marty Ray : Once again a successful briefing organized by NCMBC, well 
done!  Also, thank you Captain, the brief was very helpful.   Marty Ray, Senior Vice President, 
ZAPATA 
11:47:42  From Joe Angell - Wiley Wilson : There has been some confusion on recent RFPs 
regarding the requirement for Geotech, survey and subsurface utility locating requirements.  
Have your Bridging Document AE's performed these services or will they be required by the DB 
teams? 
11:49:10  From Joe Angell - Wiley Wilson : Historically Permitting has been a challenge at 
the Coast.  Are your Bridging Document AEs working the permits for soil disturbance and 
stormwater requirements or will that be included int he DB scope of services? 
11:53:14  From Scott Dorney, NCMBC : http://www.ncmbc.us/construction/ 
11:54:52  From North Carolina Military Business Center : A question for NAVFAC, is there a 
mechanism in place to set-up 1-on-1 briefings with NAVFAC to discuss capabilities - by phone or 
web conference in the COVID environment. 
12:08:29  From Jeff Halliburton : Thank you 
12:13:30  From APena : NAVFAC small business subcontracting template can be found 
at:https://www.navfac.navy.mil/content/dam/navfac/Small%20Business/PDFs/Contracting_wit
h_NAVFAC/sb_subcontracting_plan_revised_aug2013.pdf 
12:13:45  From AGlover : Awesome job by NCMBC through all of this supporting our 
contracting efforts.  Thank you very much.   
12:13:56  From Captain McLemore : andres.medina@navy.mil 
12:14:39  From Captain McLemore : (757)341-0092 
12:23:46  From Joe Angell - Wiley Wilson : Thank you to our friends at NAVFAC 
MidAtlantic.  Great brief and we appreciate the communication on your program. 
12:24:13  From AGlover : Thank you NAVFAC 
12:24:17  From Tim Gawert : Thank you everyone! 
12:24:29  From Brian Skipper : Great job, thank you. 
12:25:04  From Bellandra : Thank you 
12:25:17  From Robert Aycock : Excellent brief. Thank you. 
12:26:17  From Shelby : I agree, thank you NAVFAC MidAtlantic for a fantastic brief. We 
appreciate your time! 
12:26:22  From Joe Angell - Wiley Wilson : Thank you NCMBC Staff for pulling these events 
together.   
12:26:41  From Jacquie Spearman : Thank you Scott and NCMBC 
12:27:01  From Daniel Hood : Great presentation NAVFAC/ NCMBC.  Thank you! 
12:27:08  From Chad H : Thanks Everyone and Blessings ! 


